From: Tania Wilson <<u>twilson@porthope.ca</u>>
Sent: Thursday, November 28, 2024 9:47 AM
To: Mather, Maddison <<u>matherm@northumberland.ca</u>>; <u>clerks@hamiltontownship.ca</u>;
<u>clerk@cobourg.ca</u>; <u>clerk@cramahetownship.ca</u>; Doug Irwin <<u>doug.irwin@trenthills.ca</u>>;
<u>cdoiron@brighton.ca</u>; <u>aarthur@ahtwp.ca</u>
Cc: Olena Hankivsky <<u>OHankivsky@porthope.ca</u>>
Subject: Resolution 236-2024 re Dev'p of a Cty-Led Encampment Mgmt Plan

CAUTION: External E-Mail

Good Morning, I hope this email finds you well.

Please be advised that Council for the Municipality of Port Hope at their regular Council meeting held on Tuesday, November 26th passed the following Resolution regarding Development of a County-Led Encampment Management Plan.

Resolution 236-2024 Moved by Deputy Mayor Holloway Wadhwani Seconded by Councillor Attridge

WHEREAS the Municipality of Port Hope recognizes that affordable housing and homelessness is a growing crisis and that a collaborative response is required;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Mayor Hankivsky, in her role as County Councillor, be directed to introduce a motion at Northumberland County Council, on behalf of the Municipality of Port Hope Council, calling for the development of a county-led encampment management plan that:

- a. provides for the human rights, health, and safety, of all residents and property owners;
- b. clarifies and defines the role of the upper tier as the regional service manager; and
- c. clarifies the complimentary roles and responsibilities of the lower tiers.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT a copy of this resolution be circulated to Northumberland County and all lower tier municipalities.

I have attached a signed copy of Resolution 236-2024 for your information.

Regards,

Tania Wilson, Administrative Assistant **Municipality of Port Hope**

Corporate Services Department/Town Hall: 56 Queen Street, Port Hope, ON L1A 3Z9 t. 905.885.4544 x. 2201

e. twilson@porthope.ca | porthope.ca



MUNICIPALITY OF PORT HOPE RESOLUTION

Date: 26 November 2024

231 - 2024

MOVED BY: Deputy Mayor Holloway Wadhwani

SECONDED BY: Councillor Attridge

WHEREAS the Municipality of Port Hope recognizes that affordable housing and homelessness is a growing crisis and that a collaborative response is required; NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Mayor Hankivsky, in her role as County Councillor, be directed to introduce a motion at Northumberland County Council, on behalf of the Municipality of Port Hope Council, calling for the development of a county-led encampment management plan that:

- a. provides for the human rights, health, and safety, of all residents and property owners;
- b. clarifies and defines the role of the upper tier as the regional service manager; and
- c. clarifies the complimentary roles and responsibilities of the lower tiers.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT a copy of this resolution be circulated to Northumberland County and all lower tier municipalities.

Mayor Olena Hankivsky